WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday, February 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

Join Zoom Meeting

Meeting ID: 899 9194 3435 Passcode: 048980

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the February 17, 2023 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Mike Keaffaber & Danielle Gargiulo - Wabash County Drug Prevention Steering Committee

Dan Gray - Wabash County Tobacco Free Coalition

Jail Progress Update

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS:

Firearms		
Flares & Ammunition	1156-24600-00000-0000	2,351.00
Statewide 911		
	1222-30002-00000-0000	92 407 00
Equipment Repairs	1222-30002-00000-0000	83,407.00
Local Road & Street		
Personal Services		335,800.00
Supplies		284,500.00
Other Services & Charges		36,250.00
Capital Outlays		14,500.00
General Fund – Veteran Servic	re	
Veteran Service Officer	1000-11106-00000-0025	3,116.00
General Fund – Circuit Court		
Security	1000-12500-00000-0035	633.00
Asst. Ct Bailiff	1000-11408-00000-0035	2,043.00
Court Bailiff	1000-11214-00000-0035	2,043.00
Court Reporter	1000-11310-00000-0035	2,043.00
General Fund – Superior Cour	t	
Admin Asst.	1000-11212-00000-0036	2,043.00
Court Bailiff	1000-11409-00000-0036	2,043.00
Court Reporter	1000-11310-00000-0036	2,043.00
Security	1000-12501-00000-0036	871.00
General Fund – Courthouse Complex		
Professional Services	1000-30000-00000-0032	6,000.00

Items for Review:

Auditor & Treasurer Financial Reports – January 2023

Solid Waste Management District Income Statements - December 2022

Wabash County Soil & Water Conservation Update – February 2023

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council/Minutes.